6 X October 2018
International Journal for Research in Applied Science & Engineering Technology (IJRASET)
                                                                                           ISSN: 2321-9653; IC Value: 45.98; SJ Impact Factor: 6.887
                                                                                                                Volume 6 Issue X, Oct 2018- Available at www.ijraset.com
435 ©IJRASET: All Rights are Reserved
Experimental Study on Strength and Microstructure
of Synthetic Fibre Reinforced Concrete with Use of
Ground Granulated Blast Furnace Slag and Silica

                                                                                           ISSN: 2321-9653; IC Value: 45.98; SJ Impact Factor: 6.887
                                                                                                                Volume 6 Issue X, Oct 2018- Available at www.ijraset.com
437 ©IJRASET: All Rights are Reserved
VI. RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
A. Slump Test
TABLE III slump test
Sr. No. Name of sample Grade of
concrete
% of fibre % of S.F. % of GGBS Slump value
(mm)
1 C-F0 M40 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 98
2 C-F1 M40 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 96
3 C-F2 M40 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 96
4 C-F3 M40 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 94
5 C-FS5 M40 0.2% 5.0% 0.0% 100
6 C-FS10 M40 0.2% 10% 0.0% 104
7 C-FS15 M40 0.2% 15% 0.0% 110
8          C-FG10 M40 0.2% 0.0% 10% 98
9 C-FG20 M40 0.2% 0.0% 20% 102
10 C-FG30 M40 0.2% 0.0% 30% 107
11 C-FG40 M40 0.2% 0.0% 40% 110
12 C-FG50 M40 0.2% 0.0% 50% 113
B. Compressive Strength
TABLE IIIII   Compressive strength of concrete at 7 days of curing
Sr. No. Name of sample Grade of concrete % of fibre % of S.F. % of GGBS Strength (N/mm2)
1 C-F0 M40 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 31.70